
2020 Davis and Elkins College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Conf: 1-0   Home: 1-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (71), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: DeGrood (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Scott 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Wickham (5-5), McMillion (4-5), Sutta (3-4),
Worley (2-2), Feria (1-1), Larimore (1-1), McGillan (1-1), Scott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Higgins, Zachary .350 6-5 20 1 7 0 0 0 1 7 .350 2 1 5 0 .435 0 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
36 Arcaro, John .333 8-8 24 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .417 6 1 2 0 .484 0 0 2-2 7 15 1 .957
11 Worley, Jordan .286 8-8 28 2 8 1 1 1 7 14 .500 4 0 12 0 .375 0 0 1-1 7 0 1 .875
25 King, Najay .269 8-8 26 7 7 1 0 1 7 11 .423 5 2 7 0 .424 0 0 0-0 50 4 0 1.000
5 DeGrood, Chase .250 8-8 28 5 7 0 0 1 4 10 .357 6 1 8 0 .400 0 0 2-2 1 1 2 .500
4 Patxot, Gabriel .222 8-8 27 1 6 2 0 0 3 8 .296 4 0 6 0 .313 1 2 0-1 13 13 2 .929
2 Wickham, Tanner .185 8-8 27 2 5 2 0 0 1 7 .259 6 0 4 0 .333 0 2 2-2 44 2 0 1.000
7 Worley, Justin .176 7-6 17 5 3 0 2 0 2 7 .412 1 0 7 0 .222 0 1 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
15 Savitt, Ryan .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
23 Castaneda, Alex .267 5-5 15 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 1 2 3 0 .389 0 1 1-2 8 9 0 1.000
13 McMillion, Troy .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 2 2 0 .500 0 1 0-0 12 6 0 1.000
22 Laney, Anthony .167 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 1 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Diaz, Luis .000 2-2 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
18 Devilbiss, Colten .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Torres, Jeremy .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Mays, Corey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Sherman, Josh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 8-8 238 36 58 9 3 3 30 82 .345 40 11 66 0 .376 1 7 9-11 186 65 7 .973
Opponents .281 8-8 242 33 68 14 1 1 31 87 .360 25 7 66 1 .361 3 3 11-12 186 61 12 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Vizcaya, Carlos 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .300 2 0 1 0 0
24 Torres, Jeremy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sutta, Justin 2.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 1 1
19 McMillion, Brent 2.65 2-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 17.0 23 6 5 2 18 4 0 0 .315 1 0 0 0 0
3 Larimore, Max 3.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 3 2 2 5 7 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
7 Worley, Justin 3.86 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
32 Feria, Marcos 5.73 0-1 4 1 0 0-1 1 11.0 10 8 7 5 14 4 0 0 .238 2 3 0 1 0
17 Scott, McKinley 6.23 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 6 6 6 10 0 0 0 .276 2 2 0 0 0
12 McGillan, Zachary 6.75 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 8 7 2 9 3 0 1 .308 1 2 0 1 1
8 Kozak, Kade 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.35 4-4 23 8 0 1 3 62.0 68 33 30 26 66 13 1 1 .281 9 7 1 3 2
Opponents 4.21 4-4 25 8 2 0 2 62.0 57 36 29 41 66 9 2 3 .242 6 11 3 1 5



2020 Davis and Elkins College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 King, Najay 54 50 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wickham, Tanner 46 44 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Diaz, Luis 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 McMillion, Troy 18 12 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
23 Castaneda, Alex 17 8 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Worley, Justin 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Higgins, Zachary 12 9 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Scott, McKinley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Feria, Marcos 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Savitt, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Sutta, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Larimore, Max 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Arcaro, John 23 7 15 1 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Patxot, Gabriel 28 13 13 2 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Worley, Jordan 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 McMillion, Brent 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeGrood, Chase 4 1 1 2 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Laney, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Devilbiss, Colten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Vizcaya, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mays, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Torres, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sherman, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kozak, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McGillan, Zachary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 258 186 65 7 .973 12 9 1 .900 0 0
Opponents 259 186 61 12 .954 6 9 1 .857 1 0


